FORM 11/201

Mount. Lehman B.C. OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATIO	N.			
NAME		kaye). Ar e Klaste		
HOME ADDRESS:	lit. Lehman	D.C.		
REGISTRATION NUMBER	R 12990	SEX: Penale AGE: 46		
OCCUPATION:	Housevife			
		ere, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in		
partnership with anyone; if par	tnership, give partner	/* name)		
EMPLOYER:		none		
MARRIED!		Yee		
NAME OF WIFE OR HUS	BAND:	Kimata 1776		
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Me Lehman B.C. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Mobuko (F) Machie(M) Mataki (M)				
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN	1K. Le	hman BeCe		
AGE OF CHILDREN:	15,_14,			
STATEMENT OF ALL R	EAL PROPERTY	(Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)		
1. LOCATION AND DES	CRIPTION:	none		
2. BUILDINGS AND OT	TIER IMPROVED	MENTS: none /		
3. INSURANCE (Give p	Articulars; state w	/here policies are)		
4. TAXES (Amount and	where payable)	none		
5. ENCUMBRANCES (I		ristered claims or deposit of title deed)		
	Bone			
6. OCCUPANCY AND I	EASES (If vacan	nt so state) none		

	TE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: HORE
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	ARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.
STATEM	ENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	ATION AND DESCRIPTION: Living with Husband on Parm at Mt. L
N.	of S.E. t, of Section 11, Township 14, in the Municipality of Mats
THE COMPANY OF THE PARTY	DLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: none
3. PAR	FICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	none
4. STA	TE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE none
5. SUB	TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	none
6. IF F.	ARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none
STATEM 1. GIVI	ENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIX EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECT
STATEM 1. GIV	

	PILE No.
INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE P	ROPERTY: Mone
	CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
	ny of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
2010 	
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, ST	OCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
BANK ACCOUNTS: none	
	Co. for Son, Mataki, \$150.00, Policy Number USTS . none
I. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	none
IABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	none (
2 TRADE DEBTS:	none
area as set out above, excepting fishing ves or other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is	turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protecte sels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bond true and complete and fully discloses all my property of British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
Dated this 16th day of	April 1942 (Signature) 指文十十二
Witness FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	Imo S. Ogata
FUR LIEFARIMENIAL UDEndendendenden	drierpeldinterione and direct production of the contract of th

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

THE PARTY AND	Date
Full Name <u>papera (Saraye</u> (Sur	DMCS.Kimara name In Block Letters)
Registration No. 12890	Male - Female Age Age Age (check)
Former Address	-86
	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) ETURNED TO JAPAN CONTRAL MALIGS
Present Address Qualing	· AC TOTAL
Werried - Single (check)	Name of Wife
Name of Mother	Name of Husband Kimata #12991 Name of Father Air's
	The busher is sheet.
equested by Viole 7 Seo7	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
additional Information 34	uneurife

711 Stock Erchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 21/46

> Gustodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 200

Dear Sir:

4414

Re: OGATA, Sakaye #12990

-160%

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too: place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - Nil

Draft Issuel - - - - - - - 200.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repetriation in the amount of \$200.00. Therefore should you receive the amount of \$200.00. Therefore should be turned further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

F. G. COBURN

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

Pile 4414

Pebruary 13th, 1946.

Res Sakaye (Mrs. Kimata) OGATA, Reg. 12990

This file reveals no real property interest and no record of any fire insurance carried on any property belonging to the above person.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on

MJI:DP

1 Not V

file.

LANGETT SHWARE 8 Petruty 1994, 1944. Int. Schure Otre, Kinetel DIATA, Bon. 22570. This file reveals to Habilities.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File 4414

February 13th, 1946.

Re: Sakaye (Kimata) OGATA, Reg. 12990

CHATTELS:

Sakaye Ogata declared that she left a sewing machine at Mount Lehman but under date of February 7th, 1946 she asknowledged having this in her possession.

SPECIFIED ARTICLES:

This file reveals no specified articles.

LIFE INSURANCE:

The declarant stated that she owned and had in her possession Sun Life Assurance Company policies in the amounts of \$1000.00 and \$150.00, respectively but she did not give the number. The file reveals however, that the Sun Life Assurance Company supplied the particulars on the policies in her name. The number are #2285790 and *2285786.

Mrs. OGATA wanted the premiums kept up to date but as she had no funds at her credit the Custodian could not take any action. On December 17th, 1945 the Sun Life Assurance Company forwarded cheques payable to Mrs. OGATA and Kimata OGATA, jointly in the amounts of \$45.85 and \$28.41 in full settlement of all claims under the policies. These were forwarded to them.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

MIT - DP

- 4 A.

August 20th, Lakie

The second colors

lectorocal to May 23rd, 1942. Control of Arthonor Bird, 1942. Control on Arthonor Bird, 1942. Control on Arthonor Bird, 1942. trical (many cart)
limit come (finctions)
60 Minute (many)
65 Minute (many)
65 Minute (many)
65 Minute (many)

This is excellently as our Clathern Depos Anymator, at allows

This declaration was made by Kinata OGATA who count a one half interest in the land. As he was evenument in Cotober, 1942, he may have disposed of these things before leaving.

LIFE INSURANCE

Mrs. Sakae Ogata
Taskma 18.C.

Pile No. 4414 Reg. No. 12990

Company Sun Life

Agency Vancouver Agency

Policy No. 2285790

Premium - \$49.50

100

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month October

Day 25

REMARKS:

LIPE DISURANCE

(Sakaye) Mane Mrs Sakae Ogata

Taskne B.C.

File No. 4414

Reg. No. 12990

Company Sun Life

gency Vancouver Agency

Policy No. 2285786

Premium - \$ 54.25

X

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month October

Day 25

REMARKS:

letter and 21/8/4/

Julian BL Jet. 19, 1946. byly the Senitary of State Office of the Custodien THE PATTON SECTIO - FER 20 1948. set Beyol Band Blog, Vancour, BC. Description of the State of the Dec La :hought my marking to lett you that I dame to Igahand in October 1942. I have also received the amount "4515 and 150.41 from the Sun life assumance Company your truly, Jones & agata